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Table 4.18: Job Satisfaction Survey Responses for African American and Hispanic Site Staff

Q 43 - Overall, I am very satisfied
with my school

Q 44 - 1 am very satisfied with my
current position at TUSD

Q 45 - I want to continue

employment with the District

Ethnicity School | ELEM/K8 | MIDDLE HIGH ELEM/ K8 | MIDDLE HIGH ELEM/ K8 | MIDDLE HIGH
Year SCHOOLS | SCHOOLS | SCHOOLS | SCHOOLS | SCHOOLS | SCHOOLS | SCHOOLS | SCHOOLS | SCHOOLS
African American |2013-14 93% 73% 78% 98% 77% 82% 95% 91% 90%
African American |2014-15 92% 77% 79% 92% 77% 84% 97% 94% 94%
African American |2015-16 86% 80% 82% 87% 85% 89% 96% 97% 100%
African American |2016-17 85% 91% 81% 90% 90% 74% 96% 100% 93%
African American [2017-18 88% 100% 83% 90% 80% 89% 97% 100% 88%
Hispanic 2013-14 90% 82% 75% 91% 83% 81% 98% 94% 93%
Hispanic 2014-15 91% 85% 78% 91% 87% 83% 98% 96% 96%
Hispanic 2015-16 93% 87% 86% 94% 90% 87% 98% 96% 98%
Hispanic 2016-17 92% 80% 91% 93% 82% 92% 98% 92% 96%
Hispanic 2017-18 93% 86% 87% 92% 87% 91% 97% 97% 93%

IV - 15, p. 1




Case 4:74-CVGQP(:)IQ.?.Qj-Qag1§r SuQe?Eymr&%Q\;e%;fazbgéhooﬁﬂ\%g%Q!Q%r%o% Page 121 Of 252

Annual Teacher Job Satisfaction Survey
SY 2015-16, 2016-17 and SY 2017-18 Grade Level Comparisons
For Whites, African Americans and Hispanic/Latinos Only

2Yr. 2Yr.
HIGH SCHOOLS -3SY's HIGH SCHOOLS SY 2015-16 HIGH SCHOOLS SY 2016-17 HIGH SCHOOLS SY 2017-18 SY1516 | sy1617 | SOMPASON | gyig47 | gy q7.qg | COMPRISON
15-16 & 16-17 16-17 & 17-18
Strongly | Strongly Strongly | Strongly
NA./ NA./ NA./ Strongly Agree Strongly
Overall Satisfaction Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree SFroneg Don't [ Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree SFroneg Don't | Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree SFroneg Don't Agree& | Agree & & Agree % Agree& | Agree & Agree & Agree
Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree % | Agree % . Agree % | Agree % "
know know know Difference % Difference
Totals Totals Totals Totals
White 582 25.60%| 55.30% 15.10%|  4.00% ~ |white 434 33.20%| 52.50% 12.00%|  2.30% ~ |white 400 33.25%| 53.50% 11.00%|  2.25% 80.90% | 85.70% 4.8% 85.70%|  86.75% 11%
3 Ovheralll, am very satisfied with my [ee =7 1480%| 66.70% |  1850%| 000% | - |AWAmer. | 27 | 4440% | 37.00% | 1480%| 3.70% ~ [AtAmer. | 18 | 27.78% | 5556% | 1111%| 5.56% 8150% | 8L40% 01% aLa0%| e3zem|  Low
school.
Hispanic 213 28.20%| 57.30% 10.80%|  3.80% ~ |Hispanic 173 39.30%| 51.40% 6.90%|  2.30% ~ |Hispanic 147 38.78%| 48.30% 8.16%|  4.76% 8550% | 90.70% 520 90.70%|  87.08% 3.6%
Strongly | Strongly Strongly | Strongly
N.A./ N.A./ NA./ Strongly Agree Strongly
. . - rongl . rongl . rongl . rongl . rongl . rongl
Job Satisfaction Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree Sf[ ongly Don't|Ethnicity [n-size Strongly Agree |Disagree SF ongly Don't|Ethnicity [n-size Strongly Agree |Disagree SF ongly Don't Agree;& Agree:i & Agree % Agree f‘ Agree;& Agree & Agree|
Agree Disagree K Agree Disagree K Agree Disagree K Agree% | Agree% | ‘oo o | Adree % [ Agree% |t e
now now nowl - Totals Totals Totals Totals
White 582 29.90% 13.90%|  3.30% = |white 431 33.90%| 50.30% 13.70%|  2.10% = |white 400 32.75%| 52.50% 11.75%|  3.00% 82.80% | 84.20% 1.4% 84.20%|  85.25% 11%
! am_I\_/ery faTtS ;'Sd with my current e er | 28 21.40% 1070%]  000% | - |AwAmer | 27 | 4810% | 2590% | 2220%| 370% | -~ |AWAmer | 18 | 3.33% | 55.56% 556%|  556% 89.30% | 74.00% 15.3% 7000%|  8889%|  149%
position at .
Hispanic 215 38.10% 10.70%|  2.80% ~ |Hispanic 170 41.20%| 50.60% 7.60%|  0.60% ~ |Hispanic 148 38.51%| 52.70% 6.76%|  2.03% 86.50% | 91.80% 5.3% 01.80%|  91.219% 0.6%
0.2%
White 558 37.50% 5.40%|  2.50% ~ |white 408 46.10%|  46.30% 4.90%|  2.70% ~ |white 366 39.89%| 51.09% 710%|  1.91% 92.20% | 92.40% 0.2% 92.40%|  90.98% 1.4%
4] "_V;]”tthmg_o?t_'”t”e employment e [ 2 28.00% 0.00%|  0.00% < |Ar. Amer. | 28 | 53.60% | 39.30% 710%|  0.00% ~ |AfAmer. | 16 | 5000% | 3750% | 1250%| 000% 100.00% | 92.90% 7.1% 92.00%|  8750%|  -54%
with the District.
Hispanic 207 52.20% 140%(  0.50% - |Hispanic 167 54.50%| 41.30% 4.20%|  0.00% - |Hispanic 143 47.55%|  45.45% 4.20%|  2.80% 98.10% | 95.80% 2.3% 95.80%|  93.00% 2.8%
e _______________________________________________ _______ _______ |
2Yr. 2Yr.
MIDDLE SCHOOLS - 3SY's MIDDLE SCHOOLS SY 2015-16 MIDDLE SCHOOLS SY 2016-17 MIDDLE SCHOOLS SY 2017-18 SY1516 | SY 1617 C[;’—i';;fe':]"% SY 1617 | SY17-18 C[;’—i';;fe':]"%
15-16 & 16-17 16-17 & 17-18
Strongly | Strongly Strongly [ Strongly
NA./ NA./ NA./ Strongly Agree Strongly
Overall Satisfaction Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree stongly {5y Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree Strongly | ot Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree Strongly | ot Agree & | Agree & | T pgeqqy | ATTCRE | ATICRE 1) oo g Agree
Agree Disagree K Agree Disagree K Agree Disagree K Agree% | Agree% | o | Adree % [ Agree % [T e
now now NoWl - Totals Totals Totals Totals
43 |Overall, | am very satisfied with my |White 445 23.10% | 5550% | 16.00% 5.40% ~ |white 230 | 19.10% | 5350% | 22.60% 4.80% ~ |white 213 | 2058% | 54.46% | 11.74% 4.23% 78.60% | 72.60% 6.0% 7260%|  8a04%|  11.4%
school. Afr. Amer. 40 35.00% 10.00% 10.00% ~ [Afr. Amer. 11 | 27.30% | 6360% | 9.10% 0.00% ~ [Afr. Amer. 10 | 5000% | 50.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 80.00% | 90.90% 10.9% 90.90%|  100.00% 9.1%
Hispanic 221 32.60% 10.90% 2.30% - |Hispanic 100 | 25.00% 19.00% 1.00% - |Hispanic 77 | 36.36% 10.39% 3.90% 86.90% | 80.00% -6.9% 80.00%|  85.71% 57%
Strongly | Strongly Strongly | Strongly
NA./ NA./ NA./ Strongly Agree Strongly
Job Satisfaction Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree SFroneg Don't |Ethnicity n-size Strongly Agree  |Disagree S.lrcngly Don't |Ethnicity n-size Strongly Agree  |Disagree S.lrcngly Don't Agree& | Agree & & Agree % Agree & | Agree & Agree & Agree
Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree % | Agree % . Agree % | Agree % -
know know know Difference % Difference
Totals Totals Totals Totals
44 (1 am very satisfied with my current |White 445 25.20%| 55.10% 14.20%|  5.60% ~ |white 227 22.50%| 59.50% 14.10%|  4.00% ~ |white 210 28.10%| 60.00% 952%|  2.38% 80.30% | 82.00% 17% 82.00%|  88.10% 6.1%
position at TUSD. Afr. Amer. 39 38.50%| 46.20% 12.80%|  2.60% -~ |Afr. Amer. 10 | 50.00% [ 40.00% 10.00%|  0.00% -~ |Afr. Amer. 10 | 40.00% [ 40.00% 10.00%|  10.00% 84.70% 90.00% 5.3% 90.00%| 80.00%|  -10.0%
Hispanic 226 40.30%| 49.60% 8.40%|  1.80% —~ |Hispanic 101 35.60%| 46.50% 14.90%|  3.00% - |Hispanic 82 36.59%| 50.00% 10.98%|  2.44% 89.90% | 82.10% 7.8% 82.10%|  86.59% 45%
45 |l want to continue employment  |White 415 36.10%| 55.40 6.50%|  1.90% ~ |white 212 33.50%| 57.10 4.20%|  5.20% ~ |white 192 36.98%| 58.85% 365%|  0.52% 91.50% | 90.60% 0.9% 90.60%|  95.83% 520
with the District. Afr. Amer. 36 50.00%| 47.20% 2.80%|  0.00% - |Afr. Amer, 11 5450%| 45.50% 0.00%|  0.00% - |Afr. Amer, 10 50.00%| 50.00% 0.00%|  0.00% 97.20% | 100.00% 2.8% 100.00%|  100.00% 0.0%
Hispanic 220 50.00%| 46.40% 2.30%|  1.40% ~ |Hispanic 100 41.00%|  51.00% 5.00%|  3.00% ~ |Hispanic 77 50.65%|  46.75% 130%|  1.30% 96.40% | 92.00% -4.4% 92.00%|  97.40% 5.4%
2¥r. 2¥r.
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS (K-8) SY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS (K-8) SY 2015-16 ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS (K-8) SY 2016-17 ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS (K-8) SY 2017-18 SY1516 | Sy16.17 | SOMRANSON | gy 16,7 | gy q7.g | SOMDAISON.
2014-15 Difference Difference
15-16 & 16-17 15-16 & 16-17
Strongly | Strongly Strongly [ Strongly
NA/J NA/ NA/ Strongly Agree Strongly
Overall Satisfaction Ethnicity | n-size Strongly Agree | Disagree SFroneg Don't |Ethnicity n-size Strongly Agree  |Disagree S_Irongly Don't |Ethnicity n-size Strongly Agree  |Disagree S_Irongly Don't Agree& | Agree & & Agree % Agree& | Agree & Agree & Agree|
Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree % | Agree % . Agree % | Agree % X
know know know Difference % Difference
Totals Totals Totals Totals
8/16/2018 8:41 AM Data Source: SQS: SY 15-16, 16-17, and SY 17-18 V-1 5’ p. 2 20f3



Annual Teacher Job Satisfaction Survey
SY 2015-16, 2016-17 and SY 2017-18 Grade Level Comparisons
For Whites, African Americans and Hispanic/Latinos Only
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43 [Overall, | am very satisfied with my
school.

White 1,069 41.70%| 48.80% 7.80%|  1.70% White 901 | 4250%| 44.20% 9.80%|  3.60% White 840 | 48.69%| 41.07% 6.90%|  3.33% 90.50% | 86.70% -3.8% 86.70%|  89.76%) 3.1%
Afr. Amer. 58 39.70%| 46.60% 13.80% 0.00% Afr. Amer. 47 46.80% 38.30% 10.60% 4.30% Afr. Amer. 43 48.84% 39.53% 9.30% 2.33% 86.30% 85.10% -1.2% 85.10% 88.37% 3.3%
Hispanic 736 42.50%| 50.40% 5.60% 1.50% Hispanic 649 49.50% 42.80% 5.70% 2.00% Hispanic 605 50.58% 41.98% 5.45% 1.98% 92.90% 92.30% -0.6% 92.30% 92.56% 0.3%

NA/ NA/ NA/
Job Satisfaction Ethnicity | n-size | U9 | agree | Disagree | O™ | pont [Ethnicity | n-size |27 | Agree [pisagree | STV | pon't [Ethnicity [ n-size [ST"9Y | agree [Disagree | ST | pont| sv1as | sviss | SYMIOESY | gyisag | sy e |SYI168SY
Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree Disagree 15-16 Diff 16-17 Diff
know know know
44 (1:am very satisfied with my current |White 1,070 40.50%| 48.10% 9.10%(  2.30% White 897 | 36.70%| 50.20% 11.50%|  1.70% White 840 | 38.219%| 50.24% 8.93%|  2.62% 88.60% | 86.90% 1.7% 86.90%|  88.45% 1.6%
position at TUSD. Afr. Amer. 59 40.70%| 45.80% 11.90%|  1.70% Afr. Amer. 48 | 45.80% [ 43.80% 4.20%|  6.30% Afr. Amer. 39 [ 46.15% [ 43.59% 513%| 5.13% 86.50% | 89.60% 3.1% 89.60%|  89.74% 0.1%
Hispanic 733 46.90%| 47.50% 4.00%|  1.60% Hispanic 643 | 47.90% | 45.40% 5.40%(  1.20% Hispanic 615 | 46.67% | 45.04% 6.50%(  1.79% 94.40% | 93.30% 1.1% 0330%| 91.71%|  -16%

45 |l want to continue employment | White 1,021 47.80% 46.00% 4.40%|  1.80% White 850 | 43.90%| 49.40%|  5.10%|  160% White 798 | a6.87| 47.02%|  3.76%|  2.26% 93.80% | 93.30% -05% 0330%| 9390%|  0.7%
with the District. Afr. Amer. | 53 60.40%| 35.80% 380%|  0.00% AfrAmer. | 44 | 68.20%| 27.30% 230%|  2.30% Afr.Amer. | 38 | 57.89%| 30.47% 0.00%|  2.63% 96.20% | 9550% -0.7% o550%| 97.36%|  Low
Hispanic | 723 54.40% 43.80% 0.80%|  1.00% Hispanic 618 | 57.90%| 40.00% 1.30%|  0.80% Hispanic 598 | 56.19%| 40.64% 200  117% 98.20% | 97.90% -0.3% 97.00%|  96.83%|  -11%

8/16/2018 8:41 AM Data Source: SQS: SY 15-16 , 16-17, and SY 17-18 V-1 5= p. 3 30f3





